_
ы
Ю
м
м
w
Ψ
м
ы
Н
У
ы
н
ш
ы
м
М
₩.
I.
ш
ы

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 740612-202	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Hans-Peter DIEHL  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes xxx No.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: MASSEN Machine Vision Systems GmbH_     Street Address: Lohnerhofstrasse 6	
3. Nature of conveyance:  xx Assignment	City: KonstanzState:Zip: Country: Germany Postal Code: 78467  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);  If this document is being filed together with a new app  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/562,390  Additional numbers a	lication, the filing date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)    Mached?   Yes xx No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal names of approactions and patents involved, I	
Attorney Name: Stuart J. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Firm Name:	x Enclosed	
1 1111 174(1)(1)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 28930 Ridge Road.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Mt. Airy State: MD Zip: 21771	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original document.  Stuart J. Friedman  Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a  February 23, 2006 Signature Date  er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:		
deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at 571-273-0140		
February 23, 2006	Agrend (	
Date	Signature Stuart J. Friedman	
	Typed or printed name	
Maria de la companya	<del></del>	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Serial No. 10/562,390 Filed: December 22, 2005

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Hans-Peter Diehl, Ackerstorweg 2, 78462 Konstanz, Germany

have made new and useful improvements in a

Method and arrangement for the metrological detection of the differences in the visually perceived color impression between a multi-color patterned surface of a reference and a multi-color patterned surface of a test item

WHEREAS, MASSEN machine vision systems GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Lohnerhofstr. 6, 78467 Konstanz, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to me paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said

Hans-Peter Diehl,

do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said MASSEN machine vision systems GmbH, its successors or assigns; the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by me on the g day of +ebrara, 2006, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere/and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said MASSEN machine vision systems GmbH, its successors or assigns; and I further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said MASSEN machine vision systems GmbH, its successors or assigns in order fully to secure, protect, and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said MASSEN machine vision systems GmbH, its successors or assigns.

Executed this \_ G day of Felstwary 200 6

Hans-Peter Diehl

Witnessed:

RECORDED: 02/23/2006

TH John. Zoob

PATENT REEL: 017285 FRAME: 0378